

M.A.C.C. : 268 of 2017 (R : 314 of 2017)

Present : Sri A.K.Singh (District Judge, Nadia)

Order No : 16

Dt : 16-12-2022

Today is fixed for SR/ AD of O.P. no.1 (own)

petitioner has filed Advocate's hazira.

O.P. no. 3 (Natioanal ins.) has filed Advocate's hazira.

Let the hazira be kept with the record as the case has already
declared exparte against O.P. no. 3 (ins.) on 21-12-2017.

O.P. no. 4 (Bajaj Allianz insurance co.) has also filed Advocate's
hazira.

SR/ AD of O.P. no.1 (own) has not yet been received.

Fix 04-05-2023 for SR/ AD of O.P. no.1 (own)

Sd-/ A.K.Singh
District Judge, Nadia.